
200 Texas Street
Fort Worth, TexasCity of Fort Worth

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1M&C 24-0340 Name:

Status:Type: Land Consent Passed

File created: In control:4/17/2024 CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action:4/23/2024 4/23/2024

Title: (CD 3) Authorize Execution of an Amendment to the Ground Lease Agreement with Cook Children's
Health Care System (City Secretary Contract No. 56564) for Approximately Two Acres
of Land Located at 13340 Highland Hills Drive, Fort Worth, Texas 76008 to Extend the Term of the
Lease Through April 1, 2025 for Continued Use as Temporary Fire Station No. 43 by the Fort Worth
Fire Department

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. M&C 24-0340

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCITY COUNCIL4/23/2024 1

City of Fort Worth Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

